
No.of
Appli

Recieved
No.of
ProjProj No No.of

Proj

Average
MM Per
Project

cost(Rs.lak
h)

No of app
forwarded

banks

MM (Rs.

Estimated
average
Project

cost
(Rs.lakh)

Empl
o.

State/Div/UT

No.Proj

EDP
Given

No.of
Proj

MM (Rs.lakh) MM
(Rs.lakh)

No.of
Proj

Empl.(N
o s)

MM
(Rs.lakh)Emp.Nos No.ofMM (in lakhs)

No.of app
Pending
with IA

Avg Loan
on MM Disb
(Rs. Lakh)

B.E TARGET
(Tentative)
 2024-25

No.of Appli
sanctioned

by banks including
backlogs

Disbursement made by Nodal
Branches

SC ST Women

Achievement % to target
Out of Disbursement ,the share  of SC,ST and

Women

PMEGP-PERFORMANCE 2024-25

MM
(Rs.

Sr.
N
O

MM (in

17/03/2026 12.47 PM MM in lakhs

NORTH
UT JAMMU KASHMIR 11038 31270.91 121418 35873 2314 31613 17468 9863 23940.66 763 1546. 336 881.41 3773 8414.9 89.35 76.56 64.9 17122 2.43 7.41 35163.7 78904 6.98

UT LADAKH 178 502.17 1958 235 17 214 137 135 639.68 0 0 133 632.68 36 182.61 75.84 127.38 55.1 181 4.74 14.792 616.49 1080 13.59

SO HIMACHAL PRADESH 1189 3366.32 13079 3145 56 2068 1279 796 2932.01 398 1380. 156 491.28 257 1040.2 66.95 87.1 48.6 1257 3.68 11.453 4923.26 6368 10.7

SO PUNJAB 1794 5081.87 19734 7102 160 5473 2390 970 6674.32 384 1196. 0 0 468 4151.9 54.07 131.34 39.3 2266 6.88 23.094 16597.6 7760 21.58

UT CHANDIGARH 15 48.35 165 71 0 52 16 5 25.49 1 2.58 0 0 3 21.25 33.33 52.72 24.2 15 5.1 21.285 96.89 40 20.11

SO HARYANA 1707 4836.26 18777 6716 93 5079 1926 788 4277.56 276 956.2 0 0 368 2584.5 46.16 88.45 33.5 1879 5.43 17.996 12768.3 6304 16.77

SO DELHI 61 174.38 671 1991 9 263 53 26 174.6 4 9.68 0 0 19 106.84 42.62 100.13 31 52 6.72 26.967 261.02 208 25.61

SO RAJASTHAN 1391 3926.68 15301 6627 128 4616 2215 676 4795.87 98 521.3 180 784.31 205 1784.4 48.6 122.14 35.3 2136 7.09 23.378 17281.2 5408 22.01

DO BIKANER 658 1875.57 7238 2923 193 1838 1166 240 2452.44 24 123.9 4 24.57 88 1003.2 36.47 130.76 26.5 1149 10.22 33.039 10297.0 1920 30.88

Zone Total 18031 198341 64683 2970 51216 26650 1948 5737. 809 2814.2 5217 19290. 39.87 3.40 10.17260571079951082.51 1349998005.6 45912.63 74.87 89.88 9.56

CENTRAL
SO UTTARAKHAND 992 2812.09 10912 2476 130 1713 1079 734 2411.98 160 359.9 27 106.85 213 710.53 73.99 85.77 53.8 1199 3.29 10.2710 3916.27 5872 9.7

SO UTTAR PRADESH 2799 7951.79 30789 6920 328 5345 2550 1532 5630.41 437 1347. 1 1.58 509 2111 54.73 70.81 39.8 2457 3.68 11.5411 11088.7 12256 10.76

DO MEERUT 2886 8153.85 31746 8734 387 5764 2764 1615 5278.69 418 1434. 5 17.5 498 1812.3 55.96 64.74 40.7 2786 3.27 10.2612 12486.1 12920 9.7

DO VARANASI 1459 4126.73 16049 2933 206 2104 1229 1273 6278.37 195 742.9 13 48.45 472 2635.2 87.25 152.14 63.4 1382 4.93 14.8413 6264.99 10184 14.05

DO GORAKHPUR 1420 4028.39 15620 2675 314 1866 974 1098 4721.19 234 647.9 11 33.82 372 1898.8 77.32 117.2 56.2 1150 4.3 1314 4428.28 8784 12.26

SO CHHATTISGARH 2905 8227.23 31955 8597 418 8073 2985 1853 6564 305 1029. 260 672.94 540 2318.2 63.79 79.78 46.3 2719 3.54 11.2915 12308.3 14824 10.63

SO MADHYA PRADESH 3877 10984.53 42647 3983 1451 1093 848 2626 9561.55 572 1752. 276 621.24 802 3319.3 67.73 87.05 49.2 1808 3.64 1216 4057.99 21008 11.3

Zone Total 16338 179718 36318 3234 25958 12429 2321 7314. 593 1502.3 3406 14805. 49.95 3.77 8.93135018584846284.61 1073154550.7 40446.19 65.68 87.39 8.42
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NORTHEAST
SO SIKKIM 127 355.19 1397 633 10 652 471 316 1144.83 21 54.43 129 489.17 133 457.82 248.82 322.31 180. 336 3.62 10.917 1584.33 2528 10.36

SO ARUNACHAL 272 766.96 2992 757 56 546 143 156 852.94 2 8.5 150 824.83 78 425.59 57.35 111.21 41.7 111 5.47 16.9818 958.91 1248 16.14

SO NAGALAND 832 2337.45 9152 2181 658 1289 666 1262 3602.87 3 3.37 1255 3577.4 600 1806.4 151.68 154.14 110. 790 2.85 8.5319 2624.9 10096 8.09

SO MANIPUR 672 1891.85 7392 2790 293 2526 538 608 1508.49 10 14.01 224 425.7 291 753.51 90.48 79.74 65.8 615 2.48 7.5620 1230.47 4864 7.16

SO MIZORAM 645 1810.62 7095 870 8 891 370 484 1590.07 2 14.25 482 1575.8 260 801.53 75.04 87.82 54.5 600 3.29 10.3221 1343.72 3872 9.8

SO TRIPURA 946 2657.02 10406 2509 19 2245 726 730 1861.41 85 217.0 172 368.51 216 532.86 77.17 70.06 56.1 701 2.55 7.9622 1820.7 5840 7.44

SO MEGHALAYA 540 1515.70 5940 2614 54 2548 1043 1114 3470.81 7 20.97 1062 3357.2 515 1567.9 206.3 228.99 150. 1109 3.12 9.2123 3173.79 8912 8.72

SO ASSAM 3890 10933.02 42790 12640 740 10679 3279 3170 9109.64 159 432.3 352 799.36 1081 3218.6 81.49 83.32 59.2 3080 2.87 8.8624 9494.02 25360 8.35

Zone Total 7924 87164 24994 1838 21376 7236 289 764.9 3826 11418. 3174 9564.3 89.85 2.95 5.4373426272022267.81 784022230.8 23141.06 98.94 103.92 5.13

EAST
SO BIHAR 5010 14197.43 55110 29939 433 31966 7261 5035 15045.14 853 1977. 70 174.35 1703 5511.7 100.5 105.97 73.0 6281 2.99 9.3225 20288.8 40280 8.76

SO WEST BENGAL 2343 6636.74 25773 9052 455 6978 2585 1359 5320.85 291 1084. 17 57.86 653 2795.4 58 80.17 42.1 2510 3.92 12.0926 10271.2 10872 11.14

SO JHARKHAND 1540 4364.22 16940 7984 423 7160 2042 1452 3605.94 150 299.6 234 490.08 438 1270.7 94.29 82.63 68.5 1545 2.48 7.7827 5456.67 11616 7.31

SO ODISHA 2180 6175.66 23980 16016 613 15210 4761 1867 5342.7 394 1073. 229 444.21 742 2450.2 85.64 86.51 62.2 3299 2.86 9.2928 17028.0 14936 8.62

UT ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ISLANDS 165 466.56 1815 304 1 296 195 61 96.45 0 0 2 3.68 12 23.61 36.97 20.67 26.8 187 1.58 6.2529 498.12 488 5.8

Zone Total 11238 123618 63295 1925 61610 16844 1688 4434. 552 1170.1 3548 12051. 54.60 3.01 9.41138227819231840.61 977453542.9 29411.08 86.97 92.37 8.79

WEST
SO GUJARAT* 4375 12390.22 48125 7888 2825 3604 2804 1780 20355.77 236 2183. 103 677.47 1082 13890. 40.69 164.29 29.5 2864 11.44 37.2130 36452.7 14240 34.94

DO DAMAN AND DIU 21 67.00 231 28 7 13 12 3 8.11 3 8.11 0 0 2 3.37 14.29 12.1 10.3 12 2.7 10.8231 152.92 24 10.28

SO MAHARASHTRA* 1950 6079.81 21450 19642 4328 12783 4088 1323 8658.63 258 1013. 161 981.16 600 4707.1 67.85 142.42 49.3 3652 6.54 20.5332 22187.9 10584 19.31

DO NAGPUR 1369 3287.06 15059 5628 1494 3580 1237 533 1839.53 137 438.8 39 106.9 201 780.46 38.93 55.96 28.3 1027 3.45 11.4433 4586.2 4264 10.69

DO DADRA NAGER 59 207.03 649 20 8 9 4 1 3.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.69 1.77 1.23 2 3.67 24.4434 27.18 8 22

SO GOA 83 234.65 913 171 0 108 66 39 178.36 3 12.88 2 4.38 19 91.71 46.99 76.01 34.1 64 4.57 14.8435 337.31 312 13.96

Zone Total 7857 86427 33377 8662 20097 8211 637 3656. 305 1769.9 1904 19472. 25.51 8.44 27.0676212943222265.77 367963744.2 31044.07 46.82 139.43 25.41
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SOUTH
SO ANDHRA PRADESH 2440 6888.88 26840 16081 870 10813 4853 2059 8759.26 1014 2817. 157 539.3 1214 5093.6 84.39 127.15 61.3 3769 4.25 13.3136 17272.2 16472 12.61

DO VISHAKAPATANA 1647 4692.77 18117 7270 107 5329 3171 1190 5614.82 367 962.5 76 225.69 633 3146.1 72.25 119.65 52.5 2613 4.72 14.3637 11743.0 9520 13.57

SO TELANGANA 3056 8655.44 33616 14439 751 11034 3985 1850 8282.18 453 1544. 484 2184.6 764 3603.6 60.54 95.69 44.0 4259 4.48 14.0538 16563.2 14800 13.31

SO KARNATAKA 1856 5274.14 20416 14599 427 9962 3588 1299 5694.46 397 1284. 139 535.11 445 1938 69.99 107.97 50.9 3361 4.38 1439 15350.8 10392 13.2

DO HUBLI 1567 4423.04 17237 20274 724 11281 3156 1540 3772.37 555 1334. 241 550.03 438 932.75 98.28 85.29 71.4 2824 2.45 7.7840 9225.4 12320 7.38

UT LAKSHADWEEP 5 20.96 55 14 6 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 041 3.25 0 0

SO KERALA 2483 7034.81 27313 10344 453 9223 6134 2260 5895.6 371 759.7 58 82.23 891 2343.7 91.02 83.81 66.2 5271 2.61 8.1642 16624.9 18080 7.73

SO TAMIL NADU 3725 10563.10 40980 27649 3717 20149 9174 2841 9790.69 903 1888. 77 113.11 1242 3971.6 76.27 92.69 55.4 6911 3.45 10.6343 28681.2 22728 10.06

DO MADURAI 1267 3577.75 13932 7815 1095 6139 2957 1108 2324.42 400 700.1 4 10 544 996.19 87.45 64.97 63.6 2619 2.1 6.6544 7357.67 8864 6.31

UT PUDUCHERRY 44 127.80 484 231 4 151 78 38 111.19 8 13.88 1 6.3 14 36.17 86.36 87 62.8 58 2.93 10.545 193.06 304 9.98

Zone Total 18090 198990 118716 8154 84088 37098 4468 11305 1237 4246.4 6185 22062. 52.84 3.54 11.04316861134851258.69 14185123014. 50244.99 78.41 98.02 10.45

Grand Total 79478 225000.0 874258 341383 26783 108468 415089.2 1135 33213. 7322 2343422921. 100029 3.69 11.6052.997246.7264345 4776659708 220200.02 75.13 97.87 10.92


